
1-fl«lm<PR/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
J{(ffte-r1m-fTrr!DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

fq-w-q~ ~ef~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
f.1+:rfur ~ 3f:PefUT ~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.imur ~ ~efUT WWT-'8fclcdQ/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
fdx;cFid'jxl"I/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ (LBFR./Ph. No.0471- 2565669/2565726). 

"f-f3'fCrGT ~ IDl W3"f/NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

IVIIVI11=1 U 

~I Dt. 14.10.2024 

1-fl«l ~ ~ Cfft 3f'R ~ f.i;~RIR9a m ~ ~ ~-~ 'WXT -3il::li.'11~rt ~ ~ f.ifci~IQ ~ Cfft 'i.Jl'T'dt ~I On behalf of the President of India, 
online item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

ql, ~. 

Sl. 
No. 
1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

/Description 

!Title of work 

'ffiT!(f/ 

I Period for 
downloading: ~ 15.10.2024, 10.00 
~/hrs. ~/to ~ 21.10.2024, 23.00 
~/hrs. 

/Details 

( 1) 

fi"IQ<RQfl$, a~<OJ'<iflla * tfr16 ~ m ~ ~ffq-
3f'R 31cfCii ffi * 31fu~CfC"I ~~ w c:;m rfra1 ~ 
3"?1e;ll'lfJ'tifl ~ 3113C:<'lc: r;r?JOi ~ <t ~ ~ 

' '~ 

~ I Electrical works for providing additional lights, 
fan and three phase industrial power outlets at 
workshop and oven area at P16 Nozzle building at 
CMSE, Vattiyoorkavu. 

02/42/2024-25 14.10.2024 
VSSC/CMG/E02/42/2024-25 Dated 14.10.2024 

~1.42 "ffiX9/Lakhs 

3 (cfla:r I Three) I months 

~2,840.00 

(2) 

~~ 3m * slf.Ac:fl ~ <J1q~ifi{UI '<t 
Rlc>iRl<'l * ~~ ~ I Electrical works in 

'~ 

connection with renovation of Dormitory at 
APEP, Aluva. 

02/43/2024-25 
~ 14.10.2024 
VSSC/CMG/E02/43/2024-25 Dated 14.10.2024 
~0.95 "ffiX9/Lakhs 

3 (cfla:r I Three)~ I months 

~1,900.00 

I Receipt of I Bid clarifications: 
~ 16.10.2024, 9.00 ~lhrs. 
~Ito ~ 22.10.2024,12.00 
~lhrs. 

tenders: ~ 24.1 0.2024 CBT tenders: ~ 
23.00 ~/hrs. 15.00 ~lhrs. 



2. ~ B 'J.fiTT ~ ~ ~ JOOJHd\? I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:-

~ CfiT Pmfflffil<i g CfiT lpT 'Cl?"BT mm I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

~-~· 
Sl. No. 

TJJa . 

Note: 

~/b . 

(.!JHH11 "'iH~\? I Eligibility Criteria 

~ ~ l'l*tlcftct5 x Di <ift ~ fciftr ~ ~ f?;;l 
q?r ~ Q'i~Clld ~ "BRl ~ ~ cfRR ~ 
\3 fct1 ffil <11 'jfll x Cf?11:ll CfiT ={j o'l tS! \jH ii? ~ B lpT 

fcp<:n \JfRT ~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. c=!R m cm<:f. ~ ~ <tt ffi1ffi ~ 
"ffi1TC'f ~ 40% "B "Cf511 ;:r Ql/Three similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 

cost (m/or) 
ii . err m cm<:f, ~ ~ qft "ffi1TC'f ~ 
"ffi1TC'f ~ 60%-B "Cf511 ;:r QT/Two similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
(m/or) 

iii . ~ m cm<:f. ~ "ffiTRf ~ "ffi1TC'f ~ 
80% "B "Cf511 ;:r Ql/One similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

t.IIH~ctf %g IC'II~ct U+IT0T I 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
~~~~~/Tobe 

scanned & uploaded) 

i) emir ~ C12.IT ~ "B ~ 
~ &Rl "\Jlffi ~ l'lJOOJIDI451 <ift 
l'lJOOJifOIC1 ~I 
Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

i i) f.iult ~ lmT "\Jlffi Cf?11:ll qft ~ 
l'll=J1Uiq51 ~ m~ ~~Qfl l'lJ4101451 ~ 
"4X"~~ ~ a1':q '~Q1 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates . 

Similar works shall mean electrification of building. 

ii. ~ l"f"Q ~ cpr ~. cpf"[f ~ Cll'«iFclii? ~ B 7% ~ ~ <tt mmxur ~ ~ cilcfi'd~ 
~ "4X" ~ "ffi1TC'f ~ (fcf) m- \JfRT ~. rtt~ct>l TfURT cm<:f ~ ~ ctt f<iftf -B 
M ~ q *tlcft Cf5 x a I <tt Jffim fc1fZr (fcf) <tt "\JfTQ" I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to cu rrent costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. \3Ll-~ !11 ={j 9)Ckl \3£l1i ~ ~ B Cfj, t1 r~ <1 m "Qffiff/Jt<'"4 i Cfj 1 ~ ~ mnr "11?9' m-m 1 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for e ligibility I 
evaluation. 

~ ~&UT m ~ ~ "ffi1l I Applicable only ~ (i2.fT ~ ~ q\ift¢xDI ~ <ift 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ C12.IT "Qfcr I Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ t:iuftct5xDI ~ ~ I Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



"fftlc. ~ ~"ffill: 
Applicable for electrical works only: 

~1 c:flct>ctf $" 1Wf ~<:IT~ fuFr ~ gm 

~ ~ crf C'fZIT ~ (cr\01C1J1 25 kW) $" ~tf 
~ ~~~ICbl'< t"li~~'"'B ~~I 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 25 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

tf ~ ~~C(ICbl'< ~ t"li~~'"'B qff 
~P11fU ict 1lfc1 I Certified copy of valid 
electrical contractor's license. 

3. ~ fcivrTi if cj\Jllcp ct c=rzrr ~ ~ ~ cpr 'lfTclR ~ ~ ~'&1 18 \J1 
www.tenderwizard.iniiSRO <:IT www.tenderwizard .comiiSRO 81Stfll~c ~ \SI\31tfi\S fcf;<:rr \JlT m 
%1 ~ cj\Jll<r>xol C!ft~ \34qCfd 8~Stfll~c if~~%1 t-~$"~~~~-mffi 
~~ Rlft!~;s ct?r~%1 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard .iniiSRO or 
www.tenderwizard.comiiSRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to Mls ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4 . ~ ~'&118\l?i ct?r \SI\31dl\S ~ l1T5f ~ R~~lct>l>< ct?r M W1R if "QT5f ~ m \l!TtVITI PJRl~ICbl'< 
gRT ~ ~ Tf"lt ?('&118\Jl ('RCTWC{ f<t~ gR1 ~c:<:11ftlct ~ \JfTtrT I ~ t:n<:rr TT<:JT fcr -8" diiClS<<Olct>ctl 

em lFT ~~~or~~ em~ fcfi<:rr \liTtVIT 1 

Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~J?f $" mZi \3 44td W 1 if ~f.if<?;~ ~ $" ~ ~ "Gfl1T ~. lWT n:fiG: "Gfl1T I mqRr "Gfl1T 
n:fiG: I ffisrr ~. d1QflQ~t\1 . Tim. ffi'<iq;:jctt;!'<8 - 695 022 $" "1ll1"4"'<" fctR:fi di'j~ct ~ gm ~ 
@ITg ~ (m) fctR:ft di'j~ct ~ gm \iTTtt ~ TTTW $"~if "Gfl1T ~ ~I ~ "Gfl1T ~. 
~ IDT<1 ~ C!ft ~ ~ ~ 18o ~ (1cf) l=fPl ~ 1 ~ ~. -mt $"~if ~ \JfRfi% or 
~J?f em~ tt ~ 1ct>cf1ct>xOI fcfi<:rr ~ ~ ~ PJ~C<ICblx'i $" ~ ~ Clft ~ 
f<t~gm~ I ~cl~'fPlct> ~ifC!ft~l 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is 
furnished , the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 

b)~ mrRl I~ if WC Cl?T zyn Cb'<qCllcl Q8QflQ8{ ~em Q8Q~Q8{ ~ dil'UR mlR I 
~ mlR cj\Jl)Cf)'(OI \0181014:;( <:IT ftrffi ~ ~ (iT~) I ~ "QCf m \RITrf m 
{Wcfi~)fCP[R m I~~~~~~) I ~·f-Stpqc "QCf ~ PJ~S<IIt"l<Ol <:IT 
Q8QflQ8{~gm~cp){ J.P:lf.iclJTtrgm~ cj\Jl)Cf)'(OI \0181014:;( ~~~~~I 
\0181 014:;( ~ Clft f.1<:rd ~I~~ f.1<:rC'f ~ (1cf) ~tf QFrr ~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. \3 q 1<td w 1 if Fclf.if<1lS! ~ ~ ~ ~ lR \31l ~£Wr. f.n:rfur ~ 3f:fafUT ~'l-fiTT - ~. 
d1QflQflt!1 , Tim$" Cbi<:Jful<:Jif Pl~~IQ R ~I 



Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 

7. a) ~ em~ WtR, ~ ~ q# f.i<ro 1(rfzr JfR ~ Cf5T Iff ~ ~. \3\l ~~. f.imur "QCf 
~arcrr ~'l.f!TT- ~. cnQ~Q~fll. ¥r it Clw~retl -R. ~ "ff(f) m %. m 1 ~ -cmc em~ 
~. mwr fcpqy \JfRT ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ q# f.il:rn f<1Ri JfR ~ Cf5T m ~ ~ ~~ ~ 
WL<1 ~q# ~ ~ m ~em mmt <ffi" lR ~ fcpqy ~ 1 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

b) ~ ffiTRf~ -A' we em~ Cl?'<~ciiM QAQ~QJi{ ~ CBT QAQ~QJi{ ~ Jfft.IR ~I 
\3Wn1~ cj\JllCJ?xDI UJiiDIQ=;:J Iff cj\JllCJ?xDI UA IDI Q=;:J ~~50ft) -A' ~fi1Cil'j~l'< 3i'jUAifUICi mW(l 
WWf ~~I \3Q~ ~/UJiiDIQ=;:J q# m mcl \3\l ~t.JR. f.i1:lfur "QCf ~afUT ~'l.f!TT-~. 
cfiQ~Q~fll. ¥f, RlNFiCig)'<Ji it Cl?ltlfeltl -A'~~ q# f.il:rc:r fc1fzl CBT <12.IT ~ lR Iff \.RRf ~ 
mwr ~ ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ q# f.il:rn 1(rfzr em (f2.ff ~ lR m ~ ~ m -md mtCi" ~mctt 
~ m wmt <ffi" lR f.=lWJ ~em ~ FcPm \jf["Q1lT 1 

The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

8. ~ ~ q# ~ fcrRi em~~~~ mwr Cl?'<~cliM f.i~~li$1·<'1 q# Cict5<i1Cf?1 "QCf qlfUI~Cl? 
~R~I Cict5<i1Cf?1 "QCf cllfUI~Cl? ~H~lR Jffll~~&T I li~iCl?'i ~~~ 
Ci Cl? ;ft ct>1 "QCf q I fUI~ i$ ~ it l£~ i Cl? 'i it ciTxR, f.1 ~ ~ li$1 '< ~Rn:r~ fcmz ~ cHd I a \Jj'j em~~ 
~ f.ittarcrr fcpqy ~I ~ "QTlTI Tf1TI fcfi CI?T{ ~ ~ A Hd\'? CBT ~F@ CfRCfi "ffi % ~ ~ ~ 
3ifdlct51'< ~eft~ J{R~~Cf5T Jffl1q#~~~~fcpqr~l ~~. ~ 
fMtr (tlTm f.i~~~ Cl? 1~'i em ~ ~ eft~ "Cl?T "fWT ~. ~ ~ f.1~ ~ICl? 1~'i q# R \ifTQ1fi ~ 
f.ittarcrr <12.IT Ci Cl? 41 ct?1 Xi~ i Cl? 'i it cfRR <W<:r 1:fT"Q ~ JfR- f.=lWJ ~~it ~ JfTl1 q# ~ 
q#~l 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers w ill be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers wi ll not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. ~ ~~ ~ ICl? 1-< q# ~ -xrfu em f.itij 1 ~'i TTiffl -R q~ q FcfCi ~ ~ 1 "Cf?1If 1i'<1l?R "!R, ~ 
~w \jflif -R q~q Fcfu fcpqy ~ 1 ~ ~ it 1.fTCfR" ~ we it ~ it, :&lq?fd -q;r 1 Cl?Tli ~ 
q# ~it gto ~. ~ lR wn{ rr{ ~ Wl(f q# 2% ~ lR "fWT f.il'i!l~'i TTiffl mwr q# 
fl~ l 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



10. ~ ~f21~1¢1'<, ~f21~1Q mwr cpf.l "B ~. ~ ~~l'<1Cf5 , ;81Ql""l\Jft I ~W1. ~Ql""ld1 I \j1:f ~t.IR. 
~Ql1d1-~fc1~1QI~GftP1!H-~ I ~Gft~~'<-~ I ~Gft~~'<-~ I ~GftP.:mx-~ q:fT ~ ~ ~ 
m~. ~emf.ittafOTcRI ~Wan~~~. ~f21~1Cf?l~l· l~arcPT~ a~Fcffic:p ~em. 
wan "CPR"UIT -B. ~ ~ ~ ~ q:fT ~ ~ mrtt1 c=r~. warr 'i~lill-< ~ ~. ~-~ 
tR ~ ~arr q:fT \JfTQlft 1 ~ ~ ~ ~ c=rzrr ~ ~ ~ -B ~ "CITM em Jilql'<~Cf) 
Ji'jAl ~'i J{R ,~T~nrrt<f ~ ~ ~ ~eft \JfTQlft 1 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG 1 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractor's I supervisor's personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However, this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. 'l1ffif ~ ~ qft JfR "B f.ifcRJ «flcf>R Cf5 '<~ q I ell mRrcfRur ~rt Ci l1 !IT ~ \381 f.ifcRJ em «flcf>R 
cpR ~ ~&f ~ ~ JfR ~ Cf?RUT ~ ~ ~ m Wl<1 ~tfi f.ifc)cJ-3IT em ~ cpR em ~ 
~~~ ~tfi ~R1~1Qun~~eml:@~Cf?Tcftmm~~tGRm ~R1~1Cf51-< wr~~ 
eft 11{ t Ji~¢1'< qf{ eft~l 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer sha ll be summarily 
rejected. 

12. 'l{ffif ~ ~ ctt J?R- -B f.1fcRJ «flcf>R Cf5-<~q 1 ell mRrcfRur q?T[f ~ \JfRT m -B ~ q?T[f ~ ~ 
q~qcf.1 1m q?T[f q:fT m;n ~ CfJ1fi em~~~~ c=rzrr ~R1~1Cf51'< ~ ~t.r ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 
CfRrrr I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. 'l1ffif ~ ~ <$T JfR "B f.ifcRJ ~ ¢'< ~ q I ell mRrcfRur f.ifcRJ em 1J?f ~ "B !IT ~ fcpffi 'l.fTTT 
em~ m CPT ~ m ~ C'fZff ~fc1~1¢ I'< em~ 11lZ ~ tR tt q?Tif ~ #1TJT I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. ~ ~ ~t.r if ~arm ~ar ~ -B ~ ~ 11ar-m ~ ~ f.im ~ Jffi-~ fGR:8 11en
~ m q:fT ¢"'1 ~ll'<l q:fT ~ ~ wr mwr q:fT TT{ f.1fcRJ Ji~Cf) 1x qf{ eft \JfTQlft 1 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. ~ ~ Cf)~~qlctl mRrcfRur m<PR"Wr ~-~tR~q:ff \Jfl~q l <.'ft ~~ ~ ~ 
em m~ 0 em~ ngm ~ 1 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 



The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 

11. Pl~GI, \34YCk1 ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ fcrtZr ~ Cf»J-~-Cf»J12o ~ 01f) lfT;:tJ 

~I ~q;)f Pi~GICfll'! lfT;:tJ ~~ ~ ~~~"ffirr~m~~"!Uffi"Qtt 
m~ -q ~ q~qcf"'f ~ ~ urr fij1ff1T, 'fHCf)l'! q;) 't<ftcpJ'! ~ ~ m fi'!Cf)J'! ~ ~ 
~ m ~ ~ q;)f 'Q'&fQl{f ~ ~ ~ UJllT rnr ~ 50 % (Q"ilffi QRtl{ld) 'Cf)1 ~ 
~ 'Cf)1 ~~~I ~. Pf~GI(f)l'! q;) q;-n:f ~ grtf.'ffaGI 1) ~~~~~eft 
~I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

18. ~ qx f.:rufq ~ qx, m f.i fq ~I Cf5 I ~1· $ 'BT'Gf ~ Cl?m fcptrr um:rTTI 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. f.ifq~lct51'< &m~CRB~'l-fictR, ~. Jlllf%t1i, mrrctR, w:r~ ~~~~~ 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. (1Cf5rft~ ~ $ 'BT'Gf BJ\Jlltg•Jt) Cf Q*l\J\1Q*lt1 UAID14-li cp't~ ~cp'tUfRt~l 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

~ 
3tT "Wmif I ;H)QJHfl-'fifcletJti 

Deputy Head I CMD-Contracts 



C1Cf'o:flctfl.qrfUr~Cf' ~ ~ m~ PI!4Riruld g'Riraun· ~ ~ ~ !f{ 'IDa "911@ ~ \iffl{, ~ ~ 
ffl W PJ ftlgiCf' F~l· q;) ~~<fhpd ~ \1JNlTT I 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. ~Jff;r~~~~~~'OO~~rn:r<PT<f~l 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~'l1Cf~~~~~'OO~~ll1:t~ UAIOI45ll 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. tmrc=rr AHd\5 ~ ~mwpfc=rCfZIT~ 4~AIOI Cl?T<PP:f~Cl?T ~~1a\Jft m 1 

Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. f.:Nft ~ '00 ~ m ~ ~ UAI 01 45l <~)d) Q*l (Wo 'QX Ci?lCT TT<=rT CfR') U AI 01 q;fj ~ ~ iR 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties sha ll be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~'tf ~ 3it>~l-<'i ~ ell~'(){"l qft -mcr, 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. ~c=rm~~ Wutlct?xol·~t&:rntftmct" Cffill~l 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable) . 

7. ~cp~~~~~-1 ~~~t.!Rf.ifcfw~~\3fffimk1 ~~~~ 
cfRR ~ q?TI:jf 'B ~ qft ~ u fc1ci1<§<11 ~ ~ '§11: ~ ~ q?TI:jf CI?'T ~ <'IN~. {53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work , date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. 'Q;r ~~~~I PAN I TAN details. 

9. ~ iJfln ~I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~~e:f?qf.iqft '<"'4~@ I Company Profile with details. 

11. GftQ*iel qGftCf?xOI UAIOI45l IGST registration certificate. 

12. ~~~~men I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

"'(i(Q g:of ;:flc /IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~ Cl?T lid' ~ ~ I ~'tf QA Q*l QA { U AI 014 5l, f.ifiro ~ qft f.i<:r<1' fC1fzl JfR ~ Cf?1 tiT ~ ~. \3'Q" 
"U"'tfR, f.imur ~ ~arur "U"~ - ~. ~ -mxr~ ~ar ~. ~. ~ Lft.-3IT. , fd~q~CJtJxA -
695022. ~ ~ Cf?14Fe~4 -q ~m ~ ~ m m 1ffic IDXT ~ ~ 1 ~ f.ifim ~ ctft frl<:rn 
fC1fzl '*x ~ Cl?1 tiT \rffiT ~ ~'tf ~ Cl?T mi -mc1 WL<1 ~ qft 'Gffift t ill f.1fcfw Cl?1 m-mT cfR 'QX 
~ fct:;<:rr ~ I Original document of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted 
preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, 
Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, 
ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram- 695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received on or before due date and time of opening 
of tender, the tender offer will be summarily rejected. 


